BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 503-200-1 01
Issue 2, January 1975
TELEPHONE SETS
910A AND 2910A
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, AND CONNECTIONS
1. GENERAL

Line Switch
• TABLE A.
ORDERING GUIDE
PLASTIC TRIM
COLOR
APPLIQUE
COLOR
Oiled
Black
Walnut
Chrome
Oiled Ivory
Walnut Chrome
Black Mediter-
Gold ranean
Mediter-
Ivory Gold ranean
TABLE B
LINE AND RINGER CONNECTIONS
(910A TELEPHONE SET) t
INDIVID.
COLOR OR
RING
PARTY NOIDENT
BRIDGED GROUND
R R R R
G G G G
y y y y
BK B B B
R A A Ll
G Ll Ll A
y G G G
BK L2 L2 L2
R K K K
S-R * * *
s * * *
BK Ll G G
y A A A
w F F F
* Insulated and stored.
t For access to set wiring, follow applicable steps in Part 4.
ISS 2, SECTION 503-200-101
DIAL
MTG
INSERT DIAL
CORD
COLOR
Chrome RTY
None TT
Chrome RTY
None TT D4BU-29
Gold RTY
None TT
Gold RTY
None TT
TIP PARTY
I DENT GROUND
1ooon 265on
R R
G G
y y
B B
F F
L2 L2
G G
* *
K K
* Ll
Ll *
G G
L2 L2
B B
PageS